

Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC
Weatherford, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:				Skyblue Utilities, Inc.				Grey Sky Construction, LLC				BRCT, LLC dba Blackrock Construction				FM Utilities, LLC				Atkins Bros. Equipment Co., Inc.				Acadia Services, LLC				Canary Construction, Inc.			
				981 Dilley Street				1240 E. Campbell Road, Ste. 100				2400 Hwy 287 North, Ste. 100				4911 Redbird Trail				3516 Old Fort Worth Road				351 W. Southlake Boulevard				802 N. Kealy Avenue, Ste. 101			
				Kingsland, TX 78639				Richardson, TX 75081				Mansfield, TX 76063				Midlothian, TX 76065				Midlothian, TX 76065				Southlake, TX 76092				Lewisville, TX 75057			
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total								
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 131,750.00	\$ 131,750.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 169,636.88	\$ 169,636.88	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00								
2	10" DR 18 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line (0'-5' Depth)	1270	LF	\$ 122.85	\$ 156,019.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 133,350.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 298,450.00	\$ 166.40	\$ 211,328.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 876,300.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 431,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 203,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 431,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 203,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 431,800.00								
3	10" DR 18 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line (5'-10' Depth)	2460	LF	\$ 175.62	\$ 432,025.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 270,600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 578,100.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 494,460.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,697,400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 934,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 418,200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 934,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 418,200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 934,800.00								
4	10" DR 18 SDR26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line (Over 10' Depth)	1230	LF	\$ 240.42	\$ 295,716.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 147,600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 289,050.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 330,870.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 848,700.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 528,900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 221,400.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 528,900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 221,400.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 528,900.00								
5	8" DR11 HDPE Force Main	6175	LF	\$ 119.48	\$ 737,789.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 617,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 771,875.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 1,167,075.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 592,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,420,250.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,253,875.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 592,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,420,250.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,253,875.00								
6	14" Bore & Encasement	670	LF	\$ 370.05	\$ 247,933.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 569,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 184,250.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 312,890.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 178,890.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 469,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 569,500.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 178,890.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 469,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 569,500.00								
7	16" Open Cut & Encasement	115	LF	\$ 284.43	\$ 32,709.45	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 109,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 109,250.00								
8	16" Bore & Encasement	385	LF	\$ 458.36	\$ 176,468.60	\$ 950.00	\$ 365,750.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 191,345.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 277,970.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 114,345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 404,250.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 114,345.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 404,250.00								
9	16" Steel Encasement	585	LF	\$ 318.42	\$ 186,275.70	\$ 400.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 155,025.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 184,275.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 76,635.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 263,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 702,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 76,635.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 263,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 702,000.00								
10	Manhole (Sealed)	4	EA	\$ 8,036.85	\$ 32,147.40	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,295.00	\$ 37,180.00	\$ 10,840.00	\$ 43,360.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 68,000.00								
11	Manhole (Under 5' Depth)	2	EA	\$ 9,058.60	\$ 18,117.20	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 8,405.00	\$ 16,810.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00								
12	Manhole (Over 5' Depth)	17	EA	\$ 15,130.27	\$ 257,214.59	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 9,545.00	\$ 162,265.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 260,780.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 272,000.00								
13	Connection to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00								
14	Connection to Existing Lift Station	4	EA	\$ 5,751.83	\$ 23,007.32	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00								
15	Metal Detectable Tape	11135	LF	\$ 1.26	\$ 14,030.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,113.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 9,464.75	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,113.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,113.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 9,464.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,135.00								
16	Tracer Wire	12305	LF	\$ 1.49	\$ 18,334.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,305.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 6,644.70	\$ 0.95	\$ 11,689.75	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,445.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,305.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,305.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,445.40	\$ 0.95	\$ 11,689.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,305.00								
TOTAL BASE BID A (Items 1 - 16)					\$ 2,767,338.61		\$ 3,052,740.00		\$ 3,136,198.20		\$ 3,562,374.38		\$ 4,530,978.90		\$ 5,052,940.00		\$ 5,511,615.00														
TOTAL PROPOSED NUMBER OF DAYS FOR COMPLETION					300 Days		75 Days		240 Days		260 Days		250 Days		250 Days		300 Days														
BASE BID B																															
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total								
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 114,875.05	\$ 114,875.05	\$ 58,013.79	\$ 58,013.79	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00								
2	8" DR 11 HDPE Water Line	4850	LF	\$ 78.76	\$ 381,986.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 727,500.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 434,075.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 324,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 582,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 727,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 324,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 582,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 727,500.00								
3	14" Open Cut & Encasement	725	LF	\$ 203.11	\$ 147,254.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 59,450.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 121,437.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 362,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 362,500.00								
4	14" Bore & Encasement	710	LF	\$ 369.58	\$ 262,401.80	\$ 850.00	\$ 603,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 170,400.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 291,100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 134,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 497,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 603,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 134,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 497,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 603,500.00								
5	8" Gate Valve & Box	29	EA	\$ 4,089.13	\$ 118,584.77	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 152,250.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 81,780.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 115,420.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 80,475.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 110,200.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 80,475.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 110,200.00								
6	Fire Hydrant w/ 6" Gate Valve & Other Appurtenances	12	EA	\$ 9,862.62	\$ 118,351.44	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 102,240.00	\$ 13,890.00	\$ 166,680.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 144,000.00								
7	Connection to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$ 8,055.19	\$ 16,110.38	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 10,735.00	\$ 21,470.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00								
8	Metal Detectable Tape	4850	LF	\$ 1.26	\$ 6,111.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 485.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,122.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 485.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,122.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,850.00								
9	Tracer Wire	6285	LF	\$ 1.49	\$ 9,364.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,456.75	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,970.75	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,759.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,759.80	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,970.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,285.00								
TOTAL BASE BID B (Items 1 - 9)					\$ 1,113,164.79		\$ 1,851,885.00		\$ 1,267,416.80		\$ 1,218,289.54		\$ 705,819.80		\$ 1,628,635.00		\$ 2,052,835.00														
TOTAL PROPOSED NUMBER OF DAYS FOR COMPLETION					150 Days		65 Days		120 Days		100 Days		250 Days		250 Days		200 Days														
DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE FOR BID SCHEDULE A																															
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total								
DA1	Deduct Encasement for Open Cut & Encasement (Sanitary Sewer)	115	LF	\$ 284.43	\$ 32,709.45	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00								
DA2	Deduct Metal Detectable Tape (Sanitary Sewer)	11,135	LF	\$ 1.26	\$ 14,030.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,113.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 9,464.75	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,113.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,113.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 9,464.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,135.00								
DA3	Deduct Tracer Wire (Sanitary Sewer)	12,305	LF	\$ 1.49	\$ 18,334.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,305.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,767.75	\$ 0.95	\$ 11,689.75	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,445.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,305.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,305.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,445.40	\$ 0.95	\$ 11,689.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,305.00								
TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID (Items DA1 - DA3)					\$ 65,074.00		\$ 69,440.00		\$ 25,131.25		\$ 53,584.50		\$ 19,508.90		\$ 69,440.00		\$ 30,340.00														
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE FOR BID SCHEDULE A																															
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total								
AA1	Add 2" HMAC Asphalt Repair per the Specifications	7,550	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 226,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 302,000.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 637,975.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 616,080.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 286,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 415,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,132,500.00														
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID for Base Bid A (Item AA1)					\$ 226,500.00		\$ 302,000.00		\$ 637,975.00		\$ 616,080.00		\$ 286,900.00		\$ 415,250.00		\$ 1,132,500.00														
DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE FOR BID SCHEDULE B																															
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total								
DB1	Deduct Encasement for Open Cut & Encasement (Water)	725	LF	\$ 203.11	\$ 147,254.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 59,450.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 121,437.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 137,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 362,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 137,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 362,500.00								
DB2	Deduct Metal Detectable Tape (Water)	4,850	LF	\$ 1.26	\$ 6,111.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 485.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,122.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 485.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,122.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,850.00								
DB3	Deduct Tracer Wire (Water)	6,285	LF	\$ 1.49	\$ 9,364.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,456.75	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,970.75	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,759.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,759.80	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,970.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,285.00								
TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID (Items DB1 - DB3)					\$ 162,730.40		\$ 301,135.00		\$																						